Updated 9/05/08

WWW.CerSi

niCoffee.com

aeco ltalia

E74057 Rev. 00
Brew Group E90029 Rev. 04

SUP02TYR Saeco [talia E74057 -
POS SAECO Rev.00 NOTES Special Order
No. Cod: 740808051 No.
Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

1 90001001 Lid, Water, Italia

2 90001002 Handle, Water Tank

3 90001003 Filter, Water Tank

4 9161050230 Cap, Float, Magic

5 9161112150 Float, Water Tank,

6 90001004 0O-Ring, Metric, Epdm, 0019-10

7 NM01032 0-Ring, Metric, Epdm, 0060-30

8 90001006 Spring, Water Tank Valve

9 90001007 Piston, Water Tank Valve
0 #N/A Ass. water container grey/transparent 222692480
1 #N/A Screw TSC PZ-B 2,9x9,5 UNI 6956 129562603
2 1149194650 Support, Water Tank
3 [90001009 Connector, 2-Phase
4 #N/A Panelvit TCB screw 3,5x12 D.7505 S. Steel 129660921
5 [129573402 Screw, M4x10, Din 7985
6 #N/A Upper polystirene insert for box 75897200
7 #N/A Lower polystirene insert for box 75897300
8 #N/A Square adhesive foot 5023 black 47623150
9 [90001012 Handgrip, Left, Base, Italia

20 [129511803 Screw, M2.9X6.4, Nickle

21 (90001013 Box, Saeco Italia

22 (148601650 Grommet, Power Cable

23 |90001014 Seal, Drip Tray, Italia

24 #N/A Panelvit TCB screw 3,5x12 D.7505 ZNP 129660902

25 90001015 Lid, Bean, Italia

26 [227721359 Adj. Knob, Doser, Vspresso

27 |U140004 Screw, M3X12, Bean Hopper, ZNP

28 (90001017 Knob, Grinder Adjustment

29 #N/A Valve gasket cover grey 142844059

30 [145842900 Gasket, Water Tank,

31 [701014150 Flange, Water Tank Valve

32 [NE03028 Switch

33 #N/A Screw panelvit TCB 3x16 DIN 7505 129661204

34 (128310321 Washer, A3, Uni 8842, SS

35 146000850 Gear, Grinder Adj.

36 #N/A Switch general support black 149195150

37 (90001019 Seal, Bean Hopper

38 [146001850 Gear Adjustment, Coffee Doser

Rev. 00 - 9/30/02



Updated 9/05/08

www.CerSiniCoffee.com

aeco ltalia

E74057 Rev. 00
Brew Group E90029 Rev. 04

SUP021YR Saeco lItalia E74057 .
POS S’:‘Eco Rev.00 NOTES s””':l" Order
°- Cod: 740808051 °
Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered
39 [147755800 Coverplate, Power Cable
40 #N/A Male tongue 90°6,3 D.3,7 NE15.002
41 (128310304 Washer, A3, Uni 8842, Burnish
42 190001087 Door Hinge, Italia
43 90001021 Seal, Cupwarmer
44 190001022 Handgrip, Right, Base, Italia
45 190001023 Housing, Metal, Italia
46 #N/A Dump box black unpainted 142602299
47 (90001025 Drip Tray, Silver
48 [90001026 Pcb, Cpu, Psb, 120V
49 #N/A Panelvit TCB screw 3x10 DIN 7505 ZNP 129660302
50 90001027 Lid, Preground, Italia
51 (90001028 Pcb, Touch Panel
52 (90001029 Front Panel, Italia
53 |U140004 Screw, M3X12, Bean Hopper, ZNP
54 #N/A Screw TCB 2,9x12,7 DIN 7981 129512904
55 (90001030 Front Panel, Silver, Italia
56 [U140004 Screw, M3X12, Bean Hopper, ZNP
57 [129532521 Screw, M2.9x9.5, Din 7982
58 (90001031 Chute, Preground, Italia
59 (90001032 Seal, Preground Chute, Italia
60 (90001033 Housing, Upper, Black, Italia
61 [41338 Brush, Cleaning, Metal
62 (90001034 Cupwarmer, Italia
63 190001035 anual, Italia
64 #N/A Hi-Lo TC Screw 3X10 S. STEEL 129910921
65 [90001036 Dispensing Channel, Italia
66 (90001037 Dispensing Support, Italia
67 (222762541 Tab, Dispensing Chute, Silver
68 #N/A Screw TCB 2,9x6,4 DIN 7981 S.STEEL 129511821
69 190001039 Spring, Door, Italia
70 _|90001040 Clip, Door, Italia
71 #N/A Screw TSP 3,5x9,5 DIN 7982 S. STEEL 129535721
72 (90001041 Stop Plate, Door, Italia
73 [90001042 Spring, Folk, Italia
74 19161384 Spacer, Steam Tube, Charisma
75 #N/A Door metal. as. s.s/silver spares 228966319
76 (90001044 Lid, Dispensing Head, Italia
77 (90001045 Spout, Dispensing Head, Italia
78 (90001046 Cover Connector, Steam, Italia
79 (90001047 Connector, Steam Tube, Italia
80 190001048 Cover, Coffee Dispenser, Itali
81 [80001022 Float, Drip Tray
82 190001049 Bean Hopper, Italia, Blue
83 [90001050 Support Grate, Metal, Silver
84 #N/A Screw tapt. M3x6 DIN 7985 ZNP 129570402
85 [90001051 Brew Group Key, Italia
86 90001052 Black Insert, Cover, Italia
87 90001053 Grill, Drip Tray, Italia SS
88 [90001054 Seal, Valve Container
89 [90001055 Videocassette, Italia

Rev. 00 - 9/30/02



Updated 9/05/08

www.CerSiniCoffee.com

aeco ltalia

E74057 Rev. 00
Brew Group E90029 Rev. 04

SUP021YR Saeco lItalia E74057 .
POS SANECO Rev.00 NOTES spec':l" Order
°- Cod: 740808051 °
Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered
1 184320200 Spring hose clamp d=9,5mm
2 147920150 90 Degree connector in santoprene neutral
3 80001005 Eaton pump support
4 12000131 Pump, Ulka, 120V, 60Hz, EAP5/S
5 90001057 Thermal protector 100°c
6 9011144 Fork for tube d.4
7 140321961 OR 2031
8 90001058 Assy safety valve to 90°
9 149360200 Silcone tube 5x8 70 SR
0 [129670202 Panelvit TCB screw 3,5x16 head d=8
1 [184651500 Antidisturb filter f.nc.16.10.474.
2 #N/A Silcone tube 5x10 60 SR 149361100
3 [NM01066 0-Ring, Silicone, 0050-20, Fda
4 #N/A Cable clamp UL 148600600
6 #N/A Sensor micronas hal 506 188581100
7 #N/A 3 Pole connect.as.turbine JP18 283551300
8 [286473300 Flowmeter Casing, W/Sensor Kit
9 #N/A Brass sint. bush motor ratiomotor 121710720
20 [148380200 asher, Vspressso, D=5
21 #N/A Ratio motor antivibration protection 147753250
22 186851058 Motor, Brew Drive, 33V
23 [80001007 Cover, Brew Drive Motor
24 |NE05038 Switch, Brew/Dump, Magic
25 #N/A Cursor insert. boiler valve 145893000
26 #N/A Flange nut M8 toothed base galvanized 123453602
27 190001059 Microswitch, Saia, X3M5
28 |U044017 Screw, M5x20, Uni 7687
29 [183921650 Power Cable, Black, L=1590
30 80001010 0O-Ring, Silicone, 2106
31 [227876600 Connector Assy, 2x4, 330mm, Tf
32 9121069 Gear, 108 Tooth, Brew Drive
33 #N/A Steel spring thermofuse boiler magic 126834717
34 #N/A Boiler casings ass. 120v 9019.A19.00F
35 (80001018 Screw, M6x30
36 [NE09006 Thermostat, 1700
37 (9011089 Spacer, Aluminum, Sensor, New

Rev. 00 - 9/30/02



Updated 9/05/08

WWW.CerSi

niCoffee.com

aeco ltalia

E74057 Rev. 00
Brew Group E90029 Rev. 04

SUP021YR Saeco lItalia E74057 .
POS SANECO Rev.00 NOTES spec':l" Order
°- Cod: 740808051 °
Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered
38 [9161206 Screw, Spacers, For Boiler
39 [227874400 Connector Assy, 2x4, 120mm,Tf
40 |NM02028 0-Ring, Epdm, 2015
41 [227961103 Elbow, 1/8", 900, Charisma
42 #N/A MAle tongue 45°6,3 D.5,2 NE15.026
43 #N/A TCBC screw incorp. Wash ZNP 129931102
44 190001063 Boiler Support, W/O Valve, Nbr
45 [90001064 Cable, 2 Str, W/Thermalfuse
46 140321462 0O-Ring, Silicone, 2018
47 190001065 Sensor Assy, 120V
48 90001066 Casing Support, Brass Nickel
49 #N/A Spring fixing 2 thermostats 126834600
50 9011132 Spring, Boiler Pin
51 #N/A Brass pin for boiler piston magic 127471620
52 [227660103 Needle valve, L=20
53 #N/A OR metrico 0080-20 140320462
54 (9011100 Valve Housing, Boiler, Magic D
55 |NM01064 0O-Ring, Silicone, 0090-20, Nsf
56 #N/A Gear 12/90 for ratiomotor 146000759
57 (91611320 Washer, Brew Drive Motor, Myla
58 [123260402 Nut, M4, Uni 5588, Zinc
59 #N/A Elastic washer UNI 1751 B4 ZNP 128420102
60 (80001028 Screw, M6x40
61 [189428300 Thermostat, 1750
62 [123270102 ut, M6, W/Flange
63 #N/A Bleckman resist. ass.120V 288151355
64 (90001069 Protection, Folk Spring, D=4

Rev. 00 - 9/30/02



Updated 9/05/08

www.CerSiniCoffee.com

aeco ltalia

E74057 Rev. 00
Brew Group E90029 Rev. 04

SUP021YR Saeco lItalia E74057 .
POS SANECO Rev.00 NOTES spec':l" Order
°- Cod: 740808051 °
Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered
1 129511803 Screw, M2.9X6.4, Nickle
2 148650250 Grinder, Adjustment Ring
3 149186150 Support, Upper Grinder, Magic
4 #N/A Particular not available
5 80001011 Screw, M3.5x40, Torx, Tcb
6 142844550 Cover, Upper Grind, Magic
7 9141030 Screw, Grinder Feed, Magic
8 80001012 Washer, Flat, 10x16, DIN 988
9 226473500 Kit, Grinder Ring, Upper/Lower
0 [NM06002 Ball Bearing, SS Grinder
1 19141032 Spring, Pickup, Grinder
2 19141044 Support, Lower Grinder, Magic
3 [90001070 Steam Tube, Assembled, Chromed
4 19141034 0-Ring, Felt, Grinder, Magic
5 [80001014 Insert, Doser
6 (9141017 Outer Ring, Grinder
7 1149194200 Grinder Support Shoot, Smart
8 [286851155 Grinder Motor, 120V, Vienna
9 [NM06003 Ball, Grinder Ring
20 #N/A New spring sphere D=3,2 126770117
21 (9141043 Grinder Support, Rubber, Magic
22 80001013 Screw, M3.5x18, Din 7505, Zinc
23 |U207004 Washer, Plain, 4.3X16, 7P
24 (90001071 General Motor, Assembly
25 (90001072 Seal, Bean Hopper, Italia
26 (9141052 Fixing Ring, Coffee Grinder
27 47572150 Slide Guide, Doser
28 48740550 Slide Adjuster, Doser
29 (80001016 Seal, Grinder Outlet
30 (90001073 Antivibration, Coffee grinder
31 #N/A Grinder support plate smart 147531000
32 129670202 Screw, M3.5x16, Tcb, D=8
33 19161122150 Lever, Vienna Digital
34 #N/A Black insert for mount.plate 145895350
35 [9161392050 ounting Plate, W/Pin
36 |90001075 Cover, Boiler, Black
37 #N/A Screw TSP 3,5x9,5 DIN 7982 S. STEEL 129535721

Rev. 00 - 9/30/02



Updated 9/05/08

WWw

.CersiniCoffee.com

aeco ltalia

E74057 Rev. 00
Brew Group E90029 Rev. 04

SUP021YR Saeco lItalia E74057 .
POS SANECO Rev.00 NOTES spec':l" Order
°- Cod: 740808051 °
Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered
38 [129670202 Screw, M3.5x16, Tcb, D=8
39 190001076 Microswitch, Saia, J32AV
40 [11005343 Faucet support
41 #N/A Panelvit TCB screw 3,5x12 D.7505 129660902
42 190001076 Microswitch, Saia, J32AV
43 #N/A Int. covering black pump space 9161.345.050
44 #N/A External covering black pump space 9161.332.050
45 19011144 Clip, Hairpin, Teflon Tube
46 #N/A Pin ass. Superautomatica 9019.A04
47 1126765317 Spring, Needle Valve, Vienna
48 111003733 Steam Valve Body, Nibr, New
49 [90001078 Cap, Body Tap, Nespresso
50 M02028 0-Ring, Epdm, 2015
51 [90001079 Protection, Faucet Body
52 #N/A V2 doser coil 120v 281631655
53 #N/A Electromagnet cylinder coffee bean doser 122590602
54 #N/A Pin grey for doser door 147470659
55 [80001015 Spring, Doser Door
56 #N/A Elastic shaft retainer ring D=7 UNI 7434 20350704
57 #N/A Bean doser door grey 48971259
58 #N/A Bean dumper spring for coffee doser 26834418
59 [U140.004 Screw, M3x12, Bean Hopper
60 [NE05017 Microswitch, Doser, Profimat
61 #N/A Bean doser micro support 149185959
62 (80001027 Coffee, Doser Adjustment
63 (90001081 Steam Knob, Silver, Italia
64 (90001082 Faucet Rod, Italia & Vspresso
65 140321461 O-Ring, Epdm, 2018
66 (90001083 Tube Clamp, Oetiker
67 190001084 Spring, Di=7.5, Fabric Finish
68 (90001085 Tube, Silicone, 3x7, L=156
69 [225801559 Brew Group, Vspresso, Blk

Rev. 00 - 9/30/02



Updated 9/05/08

WWW.CerSi

niCoffee.com

aeco ltalia

E74057 Rev. 00
Brew Group E90029 Rev. 04

Brew Group ;
POS SANECO E90029 Rev. 04 NOTES s"ec':l" Order
°- Cod 11004183 °-
Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered
1 #N/A PIN GREY ASS.FOR PERCOLATOR 227470159
227470150 Thumbscrew.Short Blk,New style
2 NM02006 0O-Ring, Epdm, R5, Thumbscrew
3 9161369150 Brew Group Piston head, Smart
4 NM01044 O-Ring, Silicone, 0320-40
5 #N/A COUPLING PLATE BREW UNIT SMART 9161.373.150
6 #N/A GREY REAR PLATE FOR BREW UNIT SMART 9161.375.150
7 9161377150 Bracket, Valve Stem, Smart
8 #N/A HI-LO TC SCREW 3X10 STEEL 129910921
9 126771918 Spring, Check Valve
10 [149452700 Ball, Check valve
11 140328761 O-ring, Metric 0060-15
12 (9161372 Brewing Pipe, Silicone, Black
13 #N/A BREWING PIPE LOCK BREW UNIT SMART 9161.371.150
14 19161212 Filter Screen, Upper, 35.8 Mag
11001458 Filter Screen, Brew Group,
15 #N/A COMPLETE CONTAINER FOR UNIT GREY 9161.195.150
16 #N/A ELBOW SHAFT GREY FOR MAGIC UNIT 322003859
#N/A ELBOW SHAFT FOR UNIT GREY 9161.066.150
17 (9161306150 Piston Assy, Grey
18 #N/A SCREW AUT.TCB 2,9X9,5 DIN 7981 C U109.028
19 #N/A SPRING FOR PISTON 9161.198
20 #N/A BUSH FOR PISTON NEUTRAL 9161.191
21 [NM02018 0O-Ring, Epdm, 0090-25, Orm
22 19161065150 Connector Rod, Brew Group
23 #N/A GREY HOPPER DOSER BREW UNIT SMART/V2 149261159
24 #N/A DRILLED BLACK BLOCK FOR UNIT 9161.094.050
25 #N/A SCRAPER FOR MAGIC BREW UNIT 322004059
#N/A GREY SCRAPER FOR COFFEE UNIT 9161.060.150
26 #N/A SPRING FOR SCRAPER UNIT MAGIC 126834518
#N/A SPRING FOR UNIT SCRAPER 9161.046
27 #N/A SS.SCREW AUT.TCB 2,9X19 DIN 7981 C U109.027
28 #N/A GREY FRONT PLATE FOR BREW UNIT SMART 9161.376.150
29 #N/A GREY HOPPER BLOCKING PLATE UNIT SMART 9161.374.150
30 #N/A SPRING HOPPER SMART GROUP 9161.378
31 #N/A SS.SCREW AUT.TCB 3,5X19 DIN 7981 C U109.026
32 #N/A WATER INLET SLEEVE GREY MAGIC UNIT 322003659
9161064150 Coupling, Water Inlet, Brew Gr
33 |NM02007 O-Ring, Epdm, 2025
34 #N/A SPARE SLEEVE UNIT GREY 0301.R04.150
35 19161343150 Piston Assy, Brew Group
36 #N/A GREY BREW UNIT SMART 9160.070.150
225801559 Brew Group, Vspresso, Blk

Rev. 00 - 9/30/02





